At the end of one year it will be open to the contemnor to resume his 

private law practice.  But he shall not leave any case assigned to him by the 

Legal Services Authority incomplete.  He shall continue to do those cases, 

free of cost, till they come to a close.  

14. The contemnor shall  pay a  sum of Rs.21,00,000/-  (Rupees Twenty 

One Lakhs) through a demand draft to the Bar Council of India within one 

week from today.  The Bar Council shall give the money to  a law college 

preferably situated at a muffassil place and attended mostly by children from 

the under-privileged and deprived sections of the society.